

REF: GPIL/NSE&BSE/2026/6422

Date: 08.08.2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code: BSE: 532734

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.
Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sirs/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Q1FY27.

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication for the Un-audited financial results of Godawari Power and Ispat Limited for the Q1FY27 published in the following newspapers:

1. The Business Standard (English & Hindi);
2. Financial Express;
3. The Business Line; and
4. The Economic Times.

The advertisement includes a Quick Response Code and the website address of the company to access complete financial results for the said reporting period and has been published in compliance with Regulation 47 read with other applicable provisions of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Godawari Power And Ispat Limited



Y.C. Rao

Company Secretary



Encl: As Above

Godawari Power & Ispat Limited

An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, 50001:2018 & 27001:2022 certified company

CIN L24100CG1999PLC013756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082333, **F:** +91 771 4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade, Near Old Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492004, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082000, **F:** +91 771 4057601

www.godawaripowerispat.com, www.hiragroup.com

Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Regd. Office : Gat 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 208.

Tel No.: (02137) - 618700 Fax No.: (02137) - 618720

Email: secretarial@enkei.in Website : www.enkei.in

CIN: L34300PN2009PLC133702

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Figure in INR Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results	Year Ended	31.12.2025			
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Six months ended		
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.12.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	3,190.32	2,990.60	2,331.61	6,180.92	4,611.42	9,716.29
2	'Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax before Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)'	136.55	(5.21)	(17.12)	133.34	(89.21)	113.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	136.55	(6.47)	(17.12)	132.08	(89.21)	67.24
4	'Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)'	102.47	(6.07)	(17.12)	96.40	(70.09)	51.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.27	8.00	(22.17)	101.27	(77.17)	42.30
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,306.76
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)						
(i) Basic :		5.70	(0.34)	(0.95)	5.36	(3.90)	2.86
(ii) Diluted:		5.70	(0.34)	(0.95)	5.36	(3.90)	2.86

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.enkei.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2026.

For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Sd/-

Kanjivo Hama

Managing Director

DIN: 10516270

Place : Shikrapur, Pune

Date : 6th August, 2026

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498 Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(' ₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended			
		June 30, 2026		March 31, 2026		June 30, 2025		March 31, 2026	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	78,921.63	77,261.12	53,492.68	282,168.60				
2	Net Profit Before Tax after exceptional items	21,971.20	3,652.47	932.86	11,956.07				
3	Net Profit After Tax after exceptional items	2,564.50	3,022.22	659.67	9,026.20				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,180.03	1,269.71	2,025.12	11,531.80				
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,147.37	2,146.51	2,145.76	2,146.51				
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	148,724.16				
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (EPS for the quarter are not annualised) (Before and After Exceptional Item)								
	Basic	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	Diluted	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	(After Exceptional Item)								
	Basic	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	Diluted	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 07, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended			
	June 30, 2026		March 31, 2026		June 30, 2025		March 31, 2026	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue	43,507.76	38,275.02	28,006.67	139,183.22				
Net Profit Before Tax after exceptional items	1,310.97	1,070.76	(710.28)	1,858.06				
Net Profit After Tax after exceptional items	1,015.57	768.54	(590.11)	1,260.27				
Total Comprehensive Income for the year after tax	2,662.15	(1,575.57)	(179.14)	(1,745.13)				

For RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED
Dorshil A. Shah
Managing Director
DIN No. 08030313

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 07, 2026

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004 CIN: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel: 0771-4082006, Web: www.godawaripowerspat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiraigroup.com									
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2026 (except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)									
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				YEAR ENDED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79				
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.80				
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31				
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00				
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53				
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 11/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				5630.04				
(a) Basic		3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05				
(b) Diluted		3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58				

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

(Rs In Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				YEAR ENDED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45				
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	388.87	270.31	1160.05				
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43				

Notes:

- The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowerspat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Abhishek Agrawal
Whole Time Director

Place: Raipur
Date: 07.08.2026

 IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited (formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited) Registered Office: 1405-1411, Plutonium Business Park, Thane-Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai – 400703, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434 Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisregtech.com CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
('₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (c)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations					
1	Revenue from operations	3,275.36	3,915.45	2,519.22	12,849.85
2	Other income	248.63	244.55	119.47	970.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(95.36)	715.64	78.70	1,717.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
Discontinued Operation					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	(63.01)
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	13,598.67
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	13,535.66
8	Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	-	(249.34)	31.96	(2,298.19)
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
11	Other comprehensive income	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
12	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	414.86	17.50	12,648.94
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	4.93	4.82
13	Other comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
	Equity holders of the parent	34.35	17.20	(22.25)	(60.21)
	Non-controlling interests	-	0.01	0.09	0.22
14	Total comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
	Equity holders of the parent	(62.84)	432.07	(4.75)	12,588.72
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	5.02	5.05
15	Profit / (Loss) from Continued business	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	664.20	36.72	1,416.08
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	0.06	0.21
16	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued business	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
	Equity holders of the parent	-	(249.34)	(19.23)	11,232.86
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	4.88	4.61
17	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
18	Equity Share Capital	2,056.82	2,056.82	2,053.81	2,056.82
19	Other equity				18,014.65
Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹10/- each (^ - not annualised)					
Continuing Operations					
20	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)^	3.23^	0.18^	6.89
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)^	3.20^	0.18^	6.82
	Discontinued Operations				
	a. Basic (₹)	-	(1.21)^	(0.07)^	54.65
	b. Diluted (₹)	-	(1.20)^	(0.07)^	54.13
Continuing operation and Discontinued Operation					
	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)^	2.02^	0.11^	61.54
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)^	2.00^	0.11^	60.95

In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

in respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (c)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations				
Total Income from Operations	3,364.43	4,024.92	2,498.29	13257.18
Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	(42.76)	699.96	70.95	1671.27
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	349.48
Tax Expense of Continued Operations	-	54.01	41.59	354.81
Profit/(Loss) For The Period From Continuing Operations	(42.76)	645.95	29.36	1,665.94
Discontinued Operations				
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	-	-	(63.05)	(80.92)
Gain on disposal of business	-	-	-	12,631.19
Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	-	(257.99)	36.96	(2,193.82)
Profit/(Loss) For The Period From Discontinued Operations	-	(257.99)	(26.09)	10,356.45
Profit/(Loss) for the Period	(42.76)	387.96	3.27	12,022.39
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(6.69)	410.12	(25.78)	11,923.66

17 वर्षों के उपचुनावों में सत्ता पक्ष हावी

2013 में सात सप्ताह के दौरान ने उपचारवाली 66 रोगियों पर जीन जैसा और 2014 में जीन जैसा और 2015 में जीन जैसा और 2016 में जीन जैसा और 2017 में जीन जैसा और 2018 में जीन जैसा और 2019 में 2023 के बीच बढ़कर 125 तक पहुंच गया। ताजा और 2024 में उनका हलकों भी विश्व जैसा ही रहा और आंशिक रूप से अग्रगत 2026 के बीच जीनो सीटी की संख्या 65 पर सिमट गई।

पाटी रंग पर सातह लड़कों में संक्रमण ज्यादा 30 फीसदी से बढ़ा भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) ने जीती है। इसके बाद कोस 27 फीसदी और 2019 तक 6 फीसदी की कमी आता है।

विश्व लड़कों की संख्या 41 फीसदी के साथ सबसे आगे रही, उसके बाद जहां भाजपा सिमट गई है तो दूसरे 17 फीसदी और समाजवादी पार्टी (सपा) ने 8 फीसदी और पाटी रंग की आंशिक रूप से अग्रगत 2026 के बीच जीनो सीटी की संख्या 65 पर सिमट गई।

ताजा और 2024 में उनका हलकों भी विश्व जैसा ही रहा और आंशिक रूप से अग्रगत 2026 के बीच जीनो सीटी की संख्या 65 पर सिमट गई।

पाटी रंग पर सातह लड़कों में संक्रमण ज्यादा 30 फीसदी से बढ़ा भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) ने जीती है। इसके बाद कोस 27 फीसदी और 2019 तक 6 फीसदी की कमी आता है।

विश्व लड़कों की संख्या 41 फीसदी के साथ सबसे आगे रही, उसके बाद जहां भाजपा सिमट गई है तो दूसरे 17 फीसदी और समाजवादी पार्टी (सपा) ने 8 फीसदी और पाटी रंग की आंशिक रूप से अग्रगत 2026 के बीच जीनो सीटी की संख्या 65 पर सिमट गई।

 KHADIM KHADIM INDIA LIMITED CIN: L19129/WB1981PLC034337						
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Tower C, RDB Primarc TechPark, 08 Major Arterial Road, Block –AF, New Town (Rajarhat) Kolkata -700156, West Bengal, India						
Tel No: +91 33 4009 0501 E-mail: compliance@khadims.com Website: www.khadims.com						
Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026						
(₹ in million)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 30th June, 2025	12 months ended 31st March, 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th June, 2025	3 months ended 30th June, 2025	12 months ended 31st March, 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th June, 2025
Revenue	836.68	3,778.67	982.25	836.68	3,778.67	982.25
Operating Profit (before Tax, extraordinary items)	7.09	68.43	14.83	7.07	68.03	14.72
Profit before Tax (Extraordinary items)	7.09	50.23	14.83	7.07	49.83	14.72
Profit after tax (Extraordinary items)	5.24	31.39	8.62	5.22	30.99	8.51
Income for the period (after tax) (Net Income)/(Loss)	6.58	36.73	8.60	6.56	36.34	8.49
Profit/(Loss) after tax	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78
Reserve (valuation Reserve)		1,487.34			1,485.13	
Profit/(Loss) after tax (of ₹10/- each)						
	0.29	1.71	0.47	0.28	1.69	0.46
	0.29	1.71	0.47	0.28	1.69	0.46

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
(CIN: L74899HR1992PLC140546)
Registered Office: Lemon Tree Corporate Park, Urban Complex, Ullahawas, Sector 60, Gurugram, Haryana-122011 | Tel: +91 124 714 2310
Corporate Office: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi-110037
Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com | Website: www.lemontreehotels.com



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 07, 2026.

The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



By order of the Board
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**
Sd/-
Patanjali Govind Keswani
(Chairman & Executive Director)
DIN: 00002974

NEOGROWTH
Lending simplified. Growth amplified.

NEOGROWTH CREDIT PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No-U51504MH1993PTC251544
Regd Office: Times Square, Tower E, 9th Floor, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(₹ In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	131.56	165.52	589.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax	(4.68)	(26.64)	(96.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after Tax	(3.52)	(19.98)	(72.34)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.40)	(19.57)	(65.59)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- Per Share)	18.00	18.00	18.00
6	Outstanding Compulsory Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	75.37	75.37	75.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(150.60)	(97.16)	(147.30)
8	Securities Premium	664.58	664.58	664.58
9	Net worth ¹	607.35	660.79	610.65
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,574.66	1,994.02	1,696.39
11	Debt Equity Ratio ²	2.59	3.02	2.78
12	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)			
	- Basic (not annualised)	(0.38)	(2.14)	(7.75)
	- Diluted (not annualised)	(0.38)	(2.14)	(7.75)

¹Net worth is derived as Equity presented by Company, minus other comprehensive income..
²Debt-equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth
Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not applicable to the Company.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in). For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosure has been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on website of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.neogrowth.in).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on August 05, 2026 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2026.
- The Company's operating segments are evaluated by the Chief Operating Decision Maker as defined in Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in a single reportable segment i.e. financing, since the nature of the loans are exposed to similar risk and return profiles hence they are collectively operating under a single segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous year's / periods' figures have been re-classified where appropriate to current year's / periods' presentation.
- All the secured non-convertible debentures of the Company as on June 30, 2026 are fully secured by exclusive first charge on certain identified receivables of the Company to the extent stated in the respective Information Memorandum / Security Documents. Further, the Company has maintained sufficient asset cover to discharge the principal amount, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein, as per the respective Information Memorandum / Security documents.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Kumar Nayyar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06804277

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 06, 2026

Adfactors 244/26



GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED
CIN: L24231UP2000PLC034918
Regd. Off : 9th K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)
Corporate Off.: G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax: 011-49999202
Website: www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail: cs@gulshanindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	63,987.22	55,081.84	59,323.22	2,31,242.18
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,338.90	4,555.22	1,989.90	14,560.41
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,338.90	4,555.22	1,989.90	14,536.93
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5,350.52	3,754.03	1,317.42	10,714.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	5,388.46	3,735.63	1,364.13	10,707.86
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	623.71	623.71
7.	Other Equity				71,233.87
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic	8.58	6.02	2.11	17.18
	Diluted	8.58	6.02	2.11	17.18

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on August 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and they have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current figure.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results of Gulshan Polyols Limited for the above mentioned period are available on our website, www.gulshanindia.com and on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- Based on the recommendation of the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee, the Company has granted 59,453 Options under GPL Employees Stock Option Scheme - 2018 to selective employees, which will be due for vesting during the period from June 01, 2029 to June 30, 2029 at the exercise rate of ₹ 223.00 per share (based on the Average Buying cost of the Company from the BSE/NSE market).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gulshan Polyols Limited
Sd/-
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00062221



Date : August 06, 2026
Place : Delhi



GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED
Regd. Office: 428/2,Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30th June, 2026
(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58

The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below: (Rs In Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43

Notes:

- The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowerispat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code

Place: Raipur
Date: 07.08.2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- **Abhishek Agrawal**
Whole Time Director





TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED
Member of the C.P. World Group
Corporate Identification Number: L63090MH1995PLC091063
Registered Office: 7th floor,T Square,Opp.Chandivali Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072. Maharashtra, INDIA
Tel.: +91-22-66441500 | Fax: +91-22-66441585 | E-mail: info@ttspl.in | Website: www.ttspl.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	15,911.97	12,581.64	12,032.91	50,450.36	19,357.76	15,468.69	14,744.19	62,158.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	469.93	58.99	368.57	960.18	553.03	38.44	389.54	1,065.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	469.93	58.99	368.57	960.18	552.81	43.05	393.39	1,081.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	349.00	43.00	274.90	709.70	412.53	28.56	293.71	787.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	349.00	-83.56	274.90	583.14	412.53	-51.45	293.71	707.05
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Equity Share)	-	-	-	1,612.70	-	-	-	1,612.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,881.89	-	-	-	7,434.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	2.16	0.27	1.70	4.40	2.55	0.22	1.81	4.83
	2. Diluted:	2.16	0.27	1.70	4.40	2.55	0.22	1.81	4.83

Notes:-

- The above unaudited results, which have been subjected to limited review report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 6th August 2026. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ttspl.in under investor tab and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.

Date: 6th August, 2026
Place: Mumbai

For Total Transport Systems Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Nibandhe
CFO & Director
DIN: 01029115





VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana
CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072
E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026
(INR in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	568.53	575.84	2,280.94
2	Profit before exceptional item and tax	171.90	168.17	603.35
3	Exceptional item (Refer Note 3)	-	-	50.97
4	Profit before tax	171.90	168.17	552.38
5	Net profit for the period (After Tax)	126.43	125.83	414.49
6	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	0.40	(0.25)	19.77
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	126.83	125.58	434.26
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			4,193.13
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	1. Basic (In Rs.):	28.78	28.66	94.36
	2. Diluted (In Rs.):	28.78	28.66	94.36

* Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarters ended June 30, 2026 and June 30, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th August, 2026.
Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Unmodified Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents would be made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules made thereunder.
- Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes, collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes". Under Ind AS 19, changes to employee benefit plans arising from these legislative amendments constitute a plan amendment, requiring recognition of past service costs immediately in the statement of profit and loss.
During the year ended March 31, 2026, an amount of Rs. 50.97 million, was recognised and presented under exceptional item in the financial results.
The Company continues to monitor the finalization of the State Rules and any clarifications from the government on other aspects of the New Labour Codes and would provide appropriate accounting effect in the relevant period on the basis of such development as needed.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 6th August, 2026

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited
Sd/-
R. Krishna Kumar
Managing Director
DIN - 05344619



Scan the QR Code to access the Financial Results on website of the Company

QUICKLY.

First MD & CEO of IIBX in GIFT City steps down



Ahmedabad: Ashok Kumar Gautam, the first MD and CEO of India International Bullion Exchange IFSC Ltd (IIBX), has resigned after leading the country's first international bullion exchange at GIFT City for more than four years. Gautam, who cited personal reasons for stepping down, is currently serving a three-month notice period, sources aware of the development told *businessline*. He joined IIBX in February 2022, ahead of the exchange's launch by Prime Minister Narendra Modi in July that year. During his tenure, he led the operational rollout of the exchange and helped establish the ecosystem for international bullion trading from GIFT City. Gautam did not respond to calls or messages. **OUR BUREAU**

SC to examine DPDP law impact on RTI, investigative journalism

EQUAL STATUS. The Supreme Court said both the DPDP Act and the RTI Act are Central legislation

Krishnadas Rajagopal
New Delhi

The Supreme Court on Friday agreed to examine whether the Digital Personal Data Protection (DPDP) Act of 2023 can be used to cripple the Right to Information (RTI) Act by classifying all data as 'personal' and separately to gag investigative journalists.

The court said both DPDP Act and the RTI Act are Central legislation. There is a need to actually harmonise them. "The earlier law (RTI Act, 2005) gave certain access with conditions. Here [2023 Act], there is an en bloc embargo. Is this latter law repugnant to earlier law? This has to be looked into with extreme circumspection. After all, both are central laws. There is a need to



PRIVACY CONCERN. The Supreme Court heard petitions challenging Section 44(3) of the DPDP Act, which amends the RTI Act to deny personal information **PTI**

actually harmonise these two," Justice Joymalya Bagchi said.

He added the RTI law operated on a "much larger domain" than the DPDP Act as DPDP law was only concerned with data in digital form. The court said this even while acknowledging that data was now overwhelmingly in the digital format. He also said the

court would examine if this restrictive or 'cautionary approach' to sharing data under the DPDP Act worked to repeal earlier transparency legislation.

The court was hearing multiple petitions challenging provisions of the DPDP Act, primarily Section 44(3), which amended the RTI Act to facilitate public authorities to blankly refuse informa-

tion on the ground that the details sought was of a 'personal' nature.

RTI DISCLOSURES

The petitioners, represented by advocate Vrinda Grover, argued that the provision had turned the fundamental right to privacy on its head. The right, meant to protect ordinary citizens against state incursion, had been extended to protect the state and public functionaries from RTI disclosures.

They argued that Section 44(3) of the DPDP Act amended Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act. Originally, the RTI provision exempted authorities from disclosing personal information to an applicant if the details sought had no relationship to any public activity or if disclosure would amount to unwarranted invasion of privacy.

Even then, the government had to disclose if public interest outweighed privacy. The decision whether or not to reveal "personal information" was taken by a Public Information Officer or the First Appellate Authority under the RTI Act after weighing privacy and transparency concerns.

One of the petitioners, Foundation for Media Professionals, represented by advocate Nisha Bhambhani, said the 2023 Act could have a grave impact on investigative journalism. "The Act was not granting exemption to journalists. If a journalist is reporting, they would have to seek the consent of the data principal. If the data principal wants to erase the data, they can do it. This has a direct effect on investigative journalism," the counsel submitted.

Delhi HC stays FSSAI's prohibition of sale order on Dabur

Our Bureau
New Delhi

In relief for Dabur India, the Delhi High Court on Friday stayed an order of the Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI), which prohibited the FMCG major from selling food products such as honey, cow ghee and

edible oils that have 100 per cent claims on their labels.

Justice Amit Mahajan observed that Dabur was selling the products for decades and had made out a *prima facie* case for relief at this stage.

"The court is *prima facie* of the opinion that the prohibitory order ought not to have been passed without giving an opportunity of hearing,

Till the next date of hearing, the impugned order is stayed," the court observed.

It also issued notice to the FSSAI on Dabur's petition challenging the prohibition, and asked it to file a reply before the next date of hearing.

In a social media post on Monday, the FSSAI said it had issued the prohibition order to Dabur India Ltd

over the sales of food products carrying "misleading 100 per cent" claims, including honey, apple cider vinegar, virgin coconut oil, sesame oil, cow ghee, coconut water, coconut milk and other such items.

SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE

The FMCG major argued that the FSSAI order was passed

without issuing any show-cause notice or providing it an opportunity for hearing.

In an earlier post, FSSAI had said, "Food products being sold on the company's website were found carrying misleading 100 per cent claims such as 100 per cent natural, 100 per cent pure, 100 per cent purity guaranteed, 100 per cent organic

and 100 per cent tender coconut water".

"FSSAI directed Dabur India Ltd to immediately prohibit the sale of the food products identified in the notice and all other food products carrying misleading '100 per cent' claims, and to submit an action taken report within 15 days," the regulator stated.

Oil India Q1 profit nearly doubles to ₹4,027 cr

Our Bureau
New Delhi

State-run Oil India (OIL) on Friday reported a consolidated net profit of around ₹4,027 crore in Q1FY27, a growth of 97 per cent y-o-y, aided by higher crude oil production as well as robust profits declared by its subsidiary Numaligarh Refinery (NRL).

On a sequential basis, the consolidated net profit of the exploration & production (E&P) company rose by

more than 66 per cent. OIL's consolidated total income was higher at around ₹13,236 crore in Q1FY27, compared to ₹10,515 crore in Q4FY26 and ₹9,006 crore in Q1FY26.

Its consolidated total expenses were also higher at ₹8,094 crore in Q1FY27, up from ₹7,812 crore in Q4FY26 and ₹17,225 crore in Q1FY26.

ROBUST GROWTH

In its efforts to ensure the nation's energy security, OIL said it produced 0.950

million tonnes (mt) of crude oil from its mature oilfields in Q1FY27, up from 0.853 mt in Q1FY26.

On June 27, OIL achieved its highest-ever daily crude oil production of 10,921 tonnes (or 84,109 barrels).

"OIL's material subsidiary NRL achieved a robust 167 per cent growth in profit after tax (PAT), rising to ₹1,305 crore in Q1FY27 from ₹488 crore in Q1FY26 with a gross refinery margin of \$35.95 per barrel vis-à-vis \$5.02 and distillate yield of 87.58 per cent vis-à-vis 85.38

per cent," it added in a statement.

EXPLORATORY WELL

During the quarter under review, the firm reported the discovery of natural gas in the Vijaya Puram-3 exploratory well in the Andaman Basin, reaffirming the basin's hydrocarbon potential.

Further, the company completed a highly deviated exploratory well, achieving the highest-ever horizontal displacement of 3,116 meters in an onshore well in Assam.

HITACHI

Hitachi Energy India Limited

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L31904KA2019PLC121597
Registered Office: 8th Floor, Brigade Opus 70/401, Kodigehalli Main Road, Bengaluru 560092
Phone No.: +91 80 6847 3700
Website: www.hitachienergy.com/in
Email: investors@hitachienergy.com

Extract of unaudited results for the quarter ended 30/06/2026

(₹ in Crores)				
	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2026	Year ended 31/03/2026	Corresponding quarter ended 30/06/2025
1	Total income from operations	2,493.69	8,147.71	1,478.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	389.51	1,375.16	176.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	389.51	1,320.92	176.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.15	987.84	131.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	292.48	988.59	129.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹2/- each)	8.92	8.92	8.92
7	Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each)			
	1. Basic	65.99	221.63	29.53
	2. Diluted	65.99	221.63	29.53

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company's website: www.hitachienergy.com/in/en/investor-relations/financial-results. The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code provided below.



Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 07, 2026

For Hitachi Energy India Limited

Sd/-
Nuguri Venu
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07032076

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED Regd. Office: 428/2,Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004 CIN.: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowersipat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2026 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)					
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58
The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below: (Rs In Crores)					
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43
Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowersipat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code					
Place: Raipur Date: 07.08.2026				For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Abhishek Agrawal Whole Time Director	

MUTHOOT MUTHOOT CAPITAL Turning Wheels Changing Lives	MUTHOOT CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L67120KL1994PLC007726 Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Muthoot Towers, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682 035, Kerala. Tel: 0484 6619600 Email: secretarial@muthootcap.com Website: www.muthootcap.com
NOTICE OF THE THIRTY-SECOND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Notice is hereby given that the 32nd (Thirty Second) Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Muthoot Capital Services Limited ("MCSL" / "the Company") will be held on Monday, August 31, 2026, at 11:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set forth in the Notice dated July 16, 2026, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Rules made thereunder, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), read with the relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and SEBI, including General Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025, and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/-CIR/2024/133 dated October 03, 2024. The AGM Notice and the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2026, are available on the website of the Company at www.muthootcap.com and on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com. The Notice of the AGM is also available on the e-voting website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com. In accordance with the Listing Regulations and the aforesaid Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2026, through electronic mode only to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) / Depository Participant(s). A letter containing the web-link and the exact path from where the Annual Report can be accessed is also being dispatched to those Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company / Depositories. In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company is providing facility for voting by electronic means (e-voting) through remote e-voting and also e-voting during the AGM to all its Members to enable them to exercise their right to cast their votes on resolutions proposed to be passed in the AGM. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) for e-voting purposes. The detailed procedure for attending the AGM through VC / OAVM and casting votes electronically before and during the AGM is provided in the Notice of the AGM. The remote e-voting will commence on Thursday, August 27, 2026, at 9:00 a.m. and will end on Sunday, August 30, 2026, at 5:00 p.m. and thereafter the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting. E-voting shall also be made available at the AGM and the Members who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be able to vote during the AGM. Members who cast their votes by remote e-voting may attend the AGM but will not be entitled to cast their vote again. Members holding shares in physical form or in dematerialised form, whose names are recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date, i.e. Monday, August 24, 2026, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting as well as e-Voting at the AGM. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their shares in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date. Any person who becomes Member of the Company after dispatch of Notice of the AGM and holding shares on the cut-off date may send an e-mail to CDSL at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or to the RTA of the Company at einward@integratedindia.in or the Company at secretarial@muthootcap.com requesting for User ID and Password for remote e-voting or e-voting during the AGM. Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their e-mail addresses with the Company are requested to update their e-mail addresses and other KYC details by submitting Form ISR-1 duly filled and signed and other relevant forms and supporting documents with the RTA at einward@integratedindia.in and the Company at secretarial@muthootcap.com. Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their e-mail addresses with the relevant Depository Participant. The Company has appointed Mr. S Sandeep (FCS 5853 / COP 5987), Managing Partner of M/s. S Sandeep and Associates, as the Scrutinizer for scrutinizing the process of remote e-voting and e-voting during the meeting in a fair and transparent manner. The result of the AGM will be announced by the Company on its website and will be informed to the Stock Exchange within prescribed time limits after the AGM. In case of any queries / grievances / technical glitches related to e-voting, the same may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Marfatil Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call toll free no.1800 21 09911 or alternatively may send an e-mail to the Company at secretarial@muthootcap.com.	For Muthoot Capital Services Limited Sd/- Deepa G Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: A68790
Place: Kochi Date: August 08, 2026	

Expects \$10b from FCNR(B) Deposits

►► From Page 1

Total advances increased 19% to ₹50.47 lakh crore in the June quarter due to identical 18% business expansions in both corporate and retail, agriculture and SME (RAM) segments. Asset quality at India's biggest mass lender—the only government entity with a market capitalisation of more than \$100 billion—was the best in nearly two decades.

Chairman CS Setty said the bank remains confident of robust loan growth, despite geopolitical uncertainties, due to the inherent resilience of the Indian economy.

“Given the GDP estimates and our own projections, we expect credit growth to be between 14% and 15% this year,” Setty said. “On the deposit side, we expect some uptick due to the FCNR(B) deposits in the second quarter, which means we will have excess liquidity and expect a deposit growth of 10% to 11%.”

The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) Wednesday marginally raised the country's FY27 growth estimates, with expansion in the first half of the fiscal year being likely higher than the central bank's earlier forecasts.

Deposit growth—at 10% on-



year to ₹60.05 lakh crore—lagged the pace of credit expansion. The bank has a corporate loan pipeline of ₹3.58 lakh crore.

UAE LEADS FCNR HAUL

Setty said the bank expects to raise \$10 billion through the concessional special FCNR (B) deposit scheme, and that it has garnered \$6 billion so far. He said the bulk of the deposits are coming from the UAE, via the Gift City branch.

Fund inflows from this special scheme and the excess liquidity SBI currently has will be enough for the lender to fund its targeted loan growth, Setty said. “We have an excess liquidity of ₹4 lakh crore in statutory liquidity ratio (SLR) securities. We will use this liquidity power based on market rates and decide whether to access the bulk deposit market,” he

said. “We do not think the impact of these FCNR (B) flows will be either positive or negative on liquidity.”

The bank's net interest margin (NIM), or the difference between the yield earned on loans and interest paid on deposits, dropped slightly to 2.86% in June 2026 from 2.89% a year ago.

Domestic NIM at 3% was little changed from the 3.01% reported a year ago. Setty said the bank expects to maintain NIM at 3% during this year, with return on assets of at least 1%.

Profit increased despite a drop in non-interest income by 9% year on year. It fell because income from both foreign exchange and trading fell 70% and 32%, respectively, year on year. Fee income, however, increased 21%, led by loan processing charges and commission from government business.

Provisions on non-performing assets (NPAs) also fell 32% reflecting the improvement in the bank's assets quality. Gross NPA ratio was at 1.47%, compared with 1.83% a year ago and was the lowest in two decades, Setty said.

The SBI stock, which climbed to the day's high of ₹1,124 apiece, closed 1.1% higher at ₹1,097 on the National Stock Exchange. The Nifty, meanwhile, lost 0.3%.

‘Tight Market’

►► From Page 1

“The average (aluminium prices) in Q2 will be more like \$3,200 (per tonne), which is about \$250 lower than Q1,” Pai said on a post-earnings call. “But generally on a supply-demand basis, the aluminium (market) is very tight. Inventories are at an all-time low.”

Average prices of aluminium in the June quarter were \$3,577 per tonne on the London Metal Exchange (LME), the global benchmark for the industrial metal.

The West Asian crisis led to the largest-ever supply shock for aluminium, driving up prices on the LME. This is likely to lead to a global deficit of 1 million tonne of aluminium in 2026, up from 3,00,000 tonne estimated before the conflict.

Hindalco, its MD said, will

now focus on executing projects that are in various stages of completion.

EXECUTION FOCUS

“We have ₹50,000 crore of projects ongoing now involving refineries, smelters, the copper recycling plant and the copper smelter,” Pai said. “The biggest focus of the whole management team is to deliver those projects on time—and on budget.”

The company's current upstream projects include the Aditya alumina refinery, two phases of the Aditya aluminium smelter and its copper smel-

ter, while downstream projects include the battery enclosure at Chakan, AC Fins, and the Aditya Flat Rolled Products.

Hindalco is also evaluating investments worth another ₹50,000 crore as it embarks on its next phase of growth, and these funds will be directed toward both upstream and downstream projects. “Whatever we have, we are going to do more of that,” Pai said.

On Friday, the company announced capacity expansion at its Kuppam unit in Andhra Pradesh by up to 50% for an investment of ₹808 crore.

Pai estimates aluminium prices to be in the range of \$3,200-3,400 per tonne this year. He also sees the cost of production rising by around 4-5% sequentially in the current quarter, largely on account of the higher costs of gas and furnace oil.

Hindalco reported its earnings during market hours, and its shares climbed nearly 3% to ₹1,054 apiece on the BSE.

Market’s Fear Gauge Up a Tad

►► From Page 1

Singh also said that the central bank's upward revision of the FY27 growth forecast to 6.7% during the monetary policy review this week, coupled with a downward revision of the inflation forecast for the fiscal year, boosted investor confidence.

The Nifty Midcap 150 was up 0.2%, while the Nifty Small-cap 250 ended flat Friday. These two broader-mar-

ket indices have risen 1% and 2.4%, respectively, this week. On Friday, the market's fear gauge—the Nifty's Volatility Index or VIX—marginally climbed to 12.18. Palviya of Axis said he remains bullish on the Nifty and expects the index to cross 24,700.

“A sustained move above this could open the door to the 24,900-25,000 zone, while 24,450 should serve as the stop-loss for long positions,” he said.

“We continue to favour auto, pharma,



new-age companies, and IT, while select metal and power stocks also appear well positioned.”

Elsewhere in Asia, China advanced 1%, Hong Kong rose 0.5%, while Japan fell 0.1%, South Korea declined 0.6% and Taiwan dropped 0.4%. The

pan-Europe index Stoxx 600 was up 0.6% at the time of going to print. Angel One's Singh said investors should be cautious about geopolitical uncertainties, but he does not see much downside from current levels.

Foreign portfolio investors net bought shares worth ₹480 crore. Domestic institutions were buyers to the tune of ₹236 crore.

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004 CIN.: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowerispat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2026 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)					
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58
The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below: (Rs In Crores)					
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43
Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowerispat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code					
Place: Raipur Date: 07.08.2026					
		For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Abhishek Agrawal Whole Time Director			

TOI

AI Quotient AWARDS

IS YOUR AI WORK CHANGING INDIA?

IT'S TIME THE COUNTRY NOTICED.

India's premier recognition platform celebrating AI excellence across business, technology and society.

25+ AWARD CATEGORIES

STARTUPS

ENTERPRISES

AI PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURING

EDUCATION

HEALTHCARE

FINANCE

RETAIL

NATIONAL RECOGNITION

JURY OF INDUSTRY LEADERS

MEDIA VISIBILITY

SHOWCASE AI INNOVATION

PDS PDS Limited				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	344,371.72	351,902.84	299,942.10
2	Other income	945.79	2,846.26	3,963.45
3	Total income	345,317.51	354,749.10	303,905.55
4	Total operating expense	342,080.42	346,739.81	301,231.17
5	Earnings before interest and tax	6,950.63	11,426.67	6,024.66
6	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	3,237.09	8,009.29	2,674.38
7	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	3,428.58	7,830.51	2,688.70
8	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	2,858.65	7,210.25	2,003.25
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,204.21	11,149.36	4,868.12
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	2824.38*	2824.38*	2822.33*
11	Other Equity			173,535.16
12	Earnings per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹2 each) - (not annualised)			
	Basic	1.33	3.47	0.92
	Diluted	1.33	3.46	0.91
* Not of issue of fresh issue & treasury shares during quarter ended 30 June 2026 is Nil shares (30 Jun 2025 2025 21,250 shares).				
Notes:				
a) The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.				
b) The financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are (₹ in lakhs):				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
Turnover	3,958.28	7,142.19	4,779.61	25,740.74
Profit before tax	161.10	2,659.56	504.34	3,297.42
Profit After tax	119.40	2,727.61	377.94	3,202.85
Total comprehensive income	119.40	2,735.45	377.94	3,248.37
c) The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsindia.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors PDS Limited				
Deepak Kumar Seth Chairman DIN: 00003021				
Place: Mumbai Date: August 07, 2026				
CIN: L18101HR2011PLC147408 Regd. Office: PDS Tower, 5 th Floor, Plot No. 222, Udyog Vihar Phase - 1, Industrial Complex Dundahera, Gurgaon - 122016, Haryana, India Corporate Office : Unit No. 1031,1032, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. Tel : +91-22-41441110; E Mail : investors@pdsindia.com, website : www.pdsindia.com				



LAST DATE TO NOMINATE

15TH AUGUST 2026

TO KNOW MORE, VISIT:

www.toievents.indiatimes.com/ai-quotient-awards